



Community Services District

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
CHARLES BOWMAN
PAULA CARROLL
ROBERT D'ALESSANDRI
GINA RAWSON
DEBBIE ROBERTS

GENERAL MANAGER
JAMES E. EMMONS

NOTICE OF CANCELLED MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the Regular Meeting of the Finance Committee of the De Luz Community Services District scheduled for Tuesday, July 19, 2022 at 2:30p.m. has been cancelled. A Special Meeting has been scheduled for Monday, July 18, 2022 at 1:00 p.m.

Theresa Snyder, Finance Manager De Luz Community Services District

CERTIFICATION

I certify that on July 14, 2022, I posted a copy of the foregoing notice at the door of the regular meeting place of the Finance Committee of the De Luz Community Services District.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Murrieta, California on July 14, 2022.

Theresa Snyder, Finance Manager De Luz Community Services District